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Re-licensed In 1985 Co-licensed to 
Confederated Salish 
and Kootenai Tribes and PPL Montana



Mission
Valley
Power

Serving the Mission Valley from Evaro to 
Dayton and Yellow Bay

And
From Hot Springs to the top of the Mission 

Mountains

MVP Main Office
65 Pablo West Road

PO Box 97
Pablo MT  59855

(406)675-7900 or (406)883-7900Established 10/88



MMission ission VValley alley PPowerower

A Federal Utility managed by the A Federal Utility managed by the 
Confederated Salish and Confederated Salish and 
KootenaiKootenai Tribes through Tribes through 
a 638a 638--contract with the contract with the 

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Indian Affairs, 
Department of InteriorDepartment of Interior



Tribes Gain Utility Experience Tribes Gain Utility Experience 
-- MVP Customer BreakdownMVP Customer Breakdown -

ØØ 13,421 Residential13,421 Residential

MVP currently serves 17,404 customers

ØØ 137 Single Phase General Service137 Single Phase General Service

ØØ 313 Three Phase General Service w/o Demand313 Three Phase General Service w/o Demand

ØØ 2,496 Three Phase General Service w/ Demand2,496 Three Phase General Service w/ Demand

ØØ 1 Large Commercial Account1 Large Commercial Account

ØØ 1,036 Irrigation Accounts1,036 Irrigation Accounts

9/04



Tribes Gain ExperienceTribes Gain Experience

• By Managing and Operating Mission 
Valley Power
ØPower Contracts and Understanding
ØTransmission Contracts and Understanding
ØEnergy Issues in the Northwest and North 

America
ØEnergy Efficiency Measures
ØDaily Operation of Power Delivery 



Energy Efficiency Residential Energy Efficiency Residential 
ProgramsPrograms

• Solar Powered Apparel  
Dehydrator “Clothesline”

• Appliance & Office Equipment
• Water Heater
• Ground Source Heat Pump
• Slab Insulation
• Under Floor & Perimeter 

Insulation
• Ceiling Insulation
• Energy Audits & Advice

• Shower Head
• Compact Fluorescent Lighting
• Wall Insulation
• Air Source Heat Pump
• Manufactured Housing
• Super Good Cents
• Windows
• Weatherization
• Conservation Awards



OOrganizational rganizational CCharthart
Mission Valley Power

Shawn Dumont
Safety & Environmental

Compliance Officer

Jeanne West
Support Services Manager

Craig Morigeau
Superintendent of

Operations & Construction

Kerry Wiedrich
Engineering Manager

Judy Decker
Customer Services Manager

Ralph Goode
General Manager



MMission ission SSubstationubstation



MVP Line Miles
Total Distribution and 

Transmission lines =  
2247.15 Miles

Average Mega Watt power 
purchased for 2002 =

40.47

*Total Line miles does not reflect 
the customer base service 
lines.

77.6769 KV

69.4834.5 KV

OverheadTransmission

103.19TOTAL

93.121 Phase

0.002 Phase

10.073 Phase

UndergroundDistribution

1996.82TOTAL

1032.111 Phase

41.772 Phase

922.953 Phase

OverheadDistribution
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Tribal Members Learn Trades Tribal Members Learn Trades 
Since 1988Since 1988

Ø 15 Journeymen Linemen
Ø 4 Apprentice Linemen
Ø 1 Journeyman Electric Instrument                       

Mechanic (EIM)     
Ø 1 Apprentice EIM
Ø 3 Journeymen Estimators/Stakers
Ø 5 Journeymen Tree Trimmers



EENGINEER NGINEER STAKINGSTAKING



METERS & TRANSFORMERSMETERS & TRANSFORMERS



CCUSTOMER USTOMER SSERVICEERVICE



MVPMVP SHOPSHOP





Visit our Web Sites @

www.missionvalleypower.org

www.cskt.org

http://www.missionvalleypower.org
http://www.cskt.org

